Incident Date Report Number

10/2/2024

10/2/2024
10/2/2024

10/2/2024
10/2/2024
10/2/2024
10/2/2024
10/2/2024
10/2/2024

10/2/2024
10/2/2024
10/2/2024
10/2/2024
10/2/2024
10/2/2024
10/2/2024

10/2/2024

10/2/2024
10/2/2024
10/2/2024
10/2/2024
10/2/2024
10/2/2024

RMP24-002096

RMP24-002097
RMP24-002098

RMP24-002099

RMP24-002100

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4001 ALGONQUIN RD
2206 MARTIN LN

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

3135 TOWN SQUARE DR
2850 GOLF RD

2600 MARTIN LN

3125 TOWN SQUARE DR
2400 GOLF RD

3702 ORIOLE LN

2160 PLUM GROVE RD
4003 EAGLE LN

2800 CENTRAL RD

4200 KIRCHOFF RD
4804 ALGONQUIN PKWY
MAPLE CT / OAK LN

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:3445
KIRCHOFF RD

3315 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2775 ALGONQUIN RD
2800 CENTRAL RD

1 SHANNON LN

3800 CENTRAL RD

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
INVESTIGATION
PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

911 INFO CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION

AMBULANCE CALL
INFO

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

THEFT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
INVESTIGATION
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/3/2024 11:33:55 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
10/2/2024 2901 CENTRAL RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/2/2024 LAT: <42.061672> LONG: WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
<-88.024803>
10/2/2024 IFO JEWEL KIRCHOFF TRAFFIC STOP
10/2/2024 NEW WILKE RD / GOLF PL SPECIAL
10/2/2024 APPROX LOC: 3404 TRAFFIC STOP
KIRCHOFF RD
10/2/2024 APPROX LOC:4205 WEST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
FRONTAGE RD
10/2/2024 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP
MARKETPLACE DR
10/2/2024 NB QUENTIN HIGH TRAFFIC STOP
10/2/2024 RMP24-002101 1301 MEIJER DR THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/2/2024 RMP24-002102 2901 CENTRAL RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/2/2024 ALGONQUIN RD / SPECIAL
MAGNOLIA DR
10/2/2024 RMP24-002103 KIRCHOFF RD / RT53 ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/2/2024 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
10/2/2024 RMP24-002104 1460 GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/2/2024 RMP24-002105 4550 HOOVER ST STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/2/2024 5550 MEADOWBROOK ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
INDUSTRIAL CT
10/2/2024 APPROX LOC:3801 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
RYWICK CT
10/2/2024 1800 WINNETKA CIR LOCK OUT ADVISED INCIDENT
10/2/2024 1800 WINNETKA CIR LOCK OUT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/2/2024 2800 CENTRAL RD SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/2/2024 ROHLWING INDUST SUBJ SUBJECT STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ON BIKE

10/3/2024 11:33:55 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
10/2/2024 APPROX LOC:4714 ARBOR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
DR
10/2/2024 1941 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/2/2024 3305 ORIOLE TRAFFIC STOP
10/2/2024 APPROX LOC: 1777 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
10/2/2024 4001 PARK DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/3/2024 11:33:55 AM



