



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/2/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/2/2024		2206 MARTIN LN	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/2/2024		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/2/2024		3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/2/2024		2850 GOLF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/2/2024		2600 MARTIN LN	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/2/2024		3125 TOWN SQUARE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/2/2024		2400 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/2/2024	<b>RMP24-002096</b>	3702 ORIOLE LN	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/2/2024		2160 PLUM GROVE RD	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/2/2024		4003 EAGLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/2/2024		2800 CENTRAL RD	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/2/2024	<b>RMP24-002097</b>	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/2/2024	<b>RMP24-002098</b>	4804 ALGONQUIN PKWY	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/2/2024		MAPLE CT / OAK LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/2/2024		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/2/2024		APPROX LOC:3445 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/2/2024		3315 ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/2/2024	<b>RMP24-002099</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/2/2024		2775 ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/2/2024		2800 CENTRAL RD	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/2/2024		1 SHANNON LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/2/2024	<b>RMP24-002100</b>	3800 CENTRAL RD	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/2/2024		2901 CENTRAL RD	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/2/2024		LAT: <42.061672> LONG: <-88.024803>	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/2/2024		IFO JEWEL KIRCHOFF	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
10/2/2024		NEW WILKE RD / GOLF PL	<b>SPECIAL</b>	
10/2/2024		APPROX LOC: 3404 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
10/2/2024		APPROX LOC:4205 WEST FRONTAGE RD	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/2/2024		APPROX LOC: MARKETPLACE DR	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
10/2/2024		NB QUENTIN HIGH	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
10/2/2024	<b>RMP24-002101</b>	1301 MEIJER DR	<b>THEFT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/2/2024	<b>RMP24-002102</b>	2901 CENTRAL RD	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/2/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / MAGNOLIA DR	<b>SPECIAL</b>	
10/2/2024	<b>RMP24-002103</b>	KIRCHOFF RD / RT53	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/2/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/2/2024	<b>RMP24-002104</b>	1460 GOLF RD	<b>THEFT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/2/2024	<b>RMP24-002105</b>	4550 HOOVER ST	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/2/2024		5550 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/2/2024		APPROX LOC:3801 RYWICK CT	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/2/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	<b>LOCK OUT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/2/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	<b>LOCK OUT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/2/2024		2800 CENTRAL RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/2/2024		ROHLWING INDUST SUBJ ON BIKE	<b>SUBJECT STOP</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
10/2/2024		APPROX LOC:4714 ARBOR DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/2/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/2/2024		3305 ORIOLE	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
10/2/2024		APPROX LOC: 1777 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
10/2/2024		4001 PARK DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT